County of Fresno



COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

Notice of Public Meeting

January 4, 2020

Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters Brandi Orth invites all interested parties to attend the Fresno County Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee (VAAC) on January 16, 2020 and encourages you to forward this meeting notice and agenda to interested persons.

Location:

Fresno County Elections	Skype Conference Call
Training Facility	Information:
4525 E Hamilton Ave	Phone No.: (559) 600-9870
Fresno, CA 93702	Conference ID: 6962349

Mission Statement: The Fresno County VAAC is designed to advise, assist and provide recommendations to the Fresno County Elections department as to how voters with disabilities can vote independently and privately. The VAAC also provides a forum for the disability and senior communities in Fresno County to voice their concerns and provide advice and opportunities for collaboration and outreach for our community.

Date: January 16th, 2020 **Time:** 11:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

YOUR DIRECT LINK TO Fresno County Elections

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Welcome, Introductions, and review of November 21st VAAC Meeting Minutes
- 2. Topics:
 - a. Voter Accessibility Workshop Debriefing
 - b. Overview of Election Worker Training Segments
 - c. Demonstration of Remote Accessible Vote-By-Mail (RAVBM) with Job Access With Speech (JAWS) Screen Reader
 - d. Topics and Date for next meeting (April 2020)
- 3. Questions and Comments

Note: Requests for disability-related accommodations needed in order to participate in the meeting must be made to the VAAC Coordinator, Cindy Lee, at (559) 600-3038 no less than five days prior to the meeting.